
   

 
ARIZONA NARCOTIC OFFICERS ASSOCIATION 36th ANNUAL TRAINING CONFERENCE 

AGENDA 
 

JULY 29-AUGUST 1, 2024 

SHERATON WILD HORSE PASS 
5594 W WILD HORSE PASS BLVD 

PHOENIX, AZ  85226 
 
 
 
 

EARLY REGISTRATION:   SUNDAY JULY 28 
1200-1700 hrs. Early Registration 

Vendor Set-up 
T-shirts 

 

Akimel Ballroom/Lobby 

 
 
  
 
 
 

DAY ONE:  MONDAY, JULY 29 
0800-1100 hrs. Registration 

Vendor Show 
 

Akimel Lobby 

1100-1200 hrs. Lunch Komatke Ballroom 

1200-1700 hrs. Meeting Called to Order 
Presentation of Colors 

Welcoming by President Ben Catalano 
VIP Comments 

ANOA 2024 Award Presentations 
 

Keynote Address 
“12 Strong “ Will Summer 

Retired Green Beret 
 

Komatke Ballroom 
 

1700-1900 hrs. The Best Raffle and Vendor Show in AZ Akimel Ballroom 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                                                         DAY TWO:  TUESDAY, JULY 30TH   
0800-1200 hrs. Operational Red Flags 

4th Amendment Issues 
Courage Under Fire 
Display of Hate 
Violent Crime and Social Media                                  
Drug Supervisors Mtg                       
 

Epi Sevillo 
Brian Surber 
Nate Hutchinson 
Sgt Billy Bloom TX DPS 
Det. Ben Sullivan 
Chief Molesa (Ret) 

TBD 

1200-1300 hrs. Lunch  Akimel Ballroom 

1300-1700 hrs. Street Level         
POLE Nutrition        
Tactical Med    
LPR and Social Media              
Detecting Deception      
Drug Supervisors Mtg                         
 

Det Matt Shay & et al. 
Josh Moen 
WRCTC 
Sam Palmer 
Steve Johnson 
Chief Molesa (Ret) 

TBD 

 
 
  

 
 

                                                         DAY THREE:  WEDNESDAY, JULY 31ST   
0800-1200 hrs. Operational Red Flags 

Your Analyst Does What?  
Violent Crime and Social Media 
Tactical Med 
4th Amendment Issues                                   
Highway Intel and Trends    
 

Epi Sevillo 
Steve Johnson 
Det Ben Sullivan 
WRCTC 
Brian Surber 
Mace Craft and Matt Murray 
 

TBD 

1200-1300 hrs. Lunch  Akimel Ballroom 

1300-1700 hrs. Courage Under Fire 
POLE Nutrition  
Legal Updates for Officers  
Display of Hate 
Operation Black Rain 
LPR and Social Media 
 

Nate Hutchinson 
Josh Moen 
Veronica Skinner 
Sgt Billy Bloom TX DPS 
SA Carr 
Sam Palmer 
 

TBD 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

                                                         DAY FOUR:  THURSDAY, AUGUST 1ST   
0800-1200 hrs. Street Level 

Legal Update for Officers  
Your Analyst Does What? 
Highway Intel and Trends 
Detecting Deception   
Operation Black Rain 

Det Matt Shay & et al. 
Veronica Skinner 
M. Baze 
Mace Craft Matt Murray 
Steve Johnson  
SA Carr 
 

TBD 

 
 
 
 
 

Class Schedule and Times subject to Change 
 

 
 


